

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1152/2024

**Girdhari Lal**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rameshwar P. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3  
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate for R-7

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.05.2024**

Notice.

Ms. Sagira Jaffar, learned counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. F.A. Natnoo, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 7. They seek and are granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Notice be issued to respondent Nos. 4 to 6, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List on 02.08.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
24.05.2024  
Vishal