

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1152/2024

Girdhari Lal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr Shiv Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 to 3.  
Mr. Babu Ram, Advocate for R-4 to 6.  
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for R-7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(04.11.2025)**

Reply stands filed by respondent Nos.2 to 6.

Learned counsel for respondent No.7 seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply with an advance copy to counsel for the other side.

List on 17.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
04.11.2025  
Eva