

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1152/2024

Girdhari Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG with
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate for R-7

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.03.2026)

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 7 to file the reply/objections before the next date of hearing.

List on **11.05.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.03.2026
Amit